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effective July 1, 2014 - July 31, 2014
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Voluntary Action Program

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-300-03(G), Voluntary Action Program fees described in OAC 3745-300-03(B)(6) to (B)(10) and (C)(3)(b) will increase annually on July 1 by
the percentage of increase (if any) from the previous year of the Consumer Price Index [as defined in OAC 3745-300-01(A)(29)]. The average annual CPI from 2012 to 2013 increased by 1.0%.

Therefore, the VAP fees will increase on July 1, 2014.

No Further Action Letters submitted for a covenant not to sue

NFA includes only a Phase | investigation with no releases identified

NFA includes only a Phase | investigation with asbestos as the only
contaminant identified

NFA includes both a Phase | and Phase Il assessment

NFA includes both a Phase | and Phase Il assessment and an operation
and maintenance plan and agreement

Variance
Variance from Applicable Standards

PAYGO Administrative Processing Fee

Processing fee charged to volunteers submitting a No Further Action
Letter in request of a covenant not to sue under the Pay-As-You-Go
(PAYGO) process

Fee
as of July 1, 2013

$3,270.00

$6,870.00

$13,990.00

$19,360.00

$26,120.00

$1,160.00
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plus 1.0%

plus 1.0%

plus 1.0%

plus 1.0%

plus 1.0%

plus 1.0%

Fee
July 1, 2014 - July 31, 2014

$3,300.00

$6,940.00

$14,130.00

$19,550.00

$26,380.00

$1,170.00
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